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・ Kuriki provide the high-performance and low price through 5 approaches such as material, functions, 
  design, performances and cost.
・ All Lever Handles and Cases have passed strict endurance tests.
・ We provide with a wide range design that can match your usage.

FL (Backset 51)
Type of Lock Case that made of steel 
with a low price.
Material：〈Case〉Steel 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Chromate 〈Front〉Hairline
Front Shape：Square, Round

FT (Backset 51)
Tubular Lock Case and easy to process 
the door.
Material：〈Case〉ZDC 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Chromate 〈Front〉Hairline
Front Shape：Square, Round

FR (Backset 51)
Type of Lock Case that made of steel 
with a low price.
Material：〈Case〉Steel 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Chromate 〈Front〉Hairline
Front Shape：Square, Round

Type

1
Passage

Lock

Reference Diagram Example of Use

2
Privacy

Lock

3
Indicator

Lock

5
Simple

Cylinder
Lock

FU (Backset 32, 51）
Lock case that made of Stainless with 
strong durability.
Material：〈Case・Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case〉Metal Fablic 〈Front〉Hairline
Front Shape：Square

KU (Backset 32）
Type of Lock Case is soundproofed,
and made of Resin.
Material：〈Case・Front〉Resin
Finishing：〈Case・Front〉Pearl White
Front Shape：Square

LU (Backset 32）
Lock Case that made of Resin is 
soundproofed.
Material：〈Case〉Resin 〈Front〉Stainless
Finishing：〈Case・Front〉Silver
Front Shape：Square

Concept

The Simpe Cylinder Lock is installed in 
the door that can be locked inside by a 
thumb turn and outside by a key, such as 
for a main door or a private room.

The Indicator Lock is installed in the door 
that need to display a lock sign. 
It can be used in a Bathroom and a Toilet. 
In an emergency situation, someone can 
open the lock from outside by a tool.

The Privacy Lock is installed in the door 
that can be locked inside of the room. 
In an emergency situation, someone can 
open it from outside by a tool.

The Passage Lock is installed in the 
door that not necessary to lock such as 
a Closet, a Children Room, a Living 
Room and a Dining Room.

Locks Function

Lock Cases Type

Lever Handles

02 03

Front width Backset
32mm･51mm

Door 
Thickness

Lever Handles

Front

Case

What is a Backset ？
Backset means the distance from the Case front to
the center point of Lever handle and Thumbturn.

How to measure the backset
Use a scale to measure from the edge of the door 
to the center of bore holes for lever handle and 
thumbturn use.

Inside Outside

Thumb Turn
Plate for 
emergency unlock 

Inside Outside

Thumb-Turn
Display Plate for 
emergency unlock

OutsideInside

Thumb-Turn Cylinder Lock

OutsideInside



Lever Handles

04 05

Aquila

Lever Handles List Rose types for applying Lock Cases

DracoCrux Fornax

PavoMusca

Pyxis

Sagitta

Lyra

Norma AP4・AP４ Type

Finishing List

ＳＷ (Satin Silver)

Passage Lock Privacy Lock

（BS51）

ＦＬ

Indicator Lock Cylinder Lock
Metal

１Ｍ １Ｃ
Metal

２Ｃ
Metal

３Ｃ
Metal

５Ｃ

（BS51）

ＦＴ

Metal
１Ｍ １Ｃ

Metal
２Ｃ

Metal
３Ｃ

（BS51）

ＦＲ

Metal
１Ｍ

Metal
２Ｍ

Metal
３Ｍ

（BS32）

ＦＵ

Metal
１Ｃ １Ｅ ２Ｃ

Metal
３Ｃ ３Ｅ

（BS51）

ＦＵ

Metal
１Ｍ １Ｃ １Ｋ

Metal
２Ｃ ２Ｋ

Metal
３Ｃ ３Ｋ

（BS32）

ＫＵ

Metal
１Ｊ

Metal Metal
３Ｊ

２Ｅ
Resin

１Ｅ
Resin

３Ｅ２Ａ２Ｅ
Resin

１Ｆ
Resin

２Ｊ ２Ｆ ３Ｆ

Finish is according to the specification of the Handle.

１Ｌ ２Ｌ ３Ｌ ５Ｌ

１Ｌ ２Ｌ ３Ｌ

（BS32）

ＬＵ

Metal
１Ｔ ２Ｓ１Ｓ

ResinResin

２Ａ
Metal

２Ｄ

HydraGrus

Bootes

Cygnus Volans

SG (Satin Gold)

AS (Alumite silver) AG (Alumite Gold)

SB (Satin Black)

PG (Gold Plated)

SA (Satin Amber)

CR (Chrome Plated)

AA (Alumite Amber)

SN (Soft Nickel)

PC (Pearl Chrome)

SPC (Shot Pearl Chrome)

CG (Champagne Gold) BC (BS Chrome)

SCG (Shot Champagne Gold) SBC (Shot BS Chrome)

Type 01 Type 03Type 02 Type 04

Type 05 Type 07Type 06 Type 08

Type 09 Type 11Type 10 Type 131

Type 14 Type 16Type 15



Please refer to page 7 for ordering customized products.Product No. List Build to order method

＋ ＋ ＋ ＋

Product Number  Handle Fixation Front Width Front Shape Strike
Please refer page 6
for product number.

A standard type is 
Lower part Fixed.
Please specify if 
you want the 
horizontal fixed.

A standard width is
25mm. 
22mm width is only
available for FU･KU
Lock Case.

A standard FL･FT･
FR Lock Case shape
is round.
Only FL･FT･FR
Lock Case that you 
can choose square 
and round shape.
Lock Case FU･KU･
LU are all in square 
shape.

Please specify if 
you want other type 
strike or you don't 
need it.

Picture Ａ Picture Ｂ Picture Ｃ Picture Ｄ Picture Ｅ

Standard specification Build to order specification

Lock Case
Type

Lever Handle
Model

Locks 
Function

Rose 
Cover Type Finish Door

Thickness Quantity Handle
fixed 
Position

Front
Width

Front
Shape Strike

Picture Ａ
Build to order ＦＬ Muscaｰ ２ Ｃｰ ｰ ＳＧ 28mm ○pcs Only

standard Square ＦType

Picture Ｂ
Build to order ＦＴ Aquilaｰ １ Ｍｰ ｰ ＳＷ 30mm ○pcs 

Picture Ｃ
Standard ＦＲ Lyraｰ ３ Ｍｰ ｰ ＣＲ 35mm ○pcs 

Picture Ｄ
Standard ＦＵ３２ Fornaxｰ ２ Ｃｰ ｰ ＡＳ 25mm ○pcs 

Picture Ｅ
Build to order ＫＵ ＡＰ４ｰ ２ Ｄｰ ｰ Ｗ 30mm ○pcs 

Only
standard ＰType

Only
standard Square Blank

(Standard)

Only
standard

Lower 
part fixed 22mm Only

standard NA

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

※１：Rose shape is depend on the Lock Case type. Please be careful when you specify the product number.
※２：Only FU Lock Case has two kinds of backsets, 32 and 51.
※３：Alumite Finish only applying for Aquila(01), Draco(03), Fornax(04), Norma(15) handle.
※４：AP4 and BP4 type handles cannot be fitted in FL, FT, and FR Lock case.
※５：Please contact the Sales Division " tianjin6@kuriki-ss.co.jp "  if your door thickness is not listed on page 6.
※６：The standard case latch position is on Right-Hand. 
          Please refer to the product manual instructions if you want to change it from Right-Hand to Left-Hand.

Picture Ｆ

Picture Ｆ
Build to order ＬＵ ＢＰ４ｰ ２ Ｓｰ ｰ ＷＨ 30mm ○pcs Horizontal

fixed
Only

standard NA

Examples for product number ordered

Only
standard

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Blank
(Standard)

Lever Handles

06 07

FL(BS51) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｍ Round SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 28～33

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｃ Oval SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 34～36
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 Ｌ Square SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｃ Oval CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ Ｌ Square PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｃ Oval AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

Ｌ Square

Ｃ Oval
Ｌ Square

FT(BS51) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｍ Round SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 28～33

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｃ Oval SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 34～36
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 Ｌ Square SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold

Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｃ Oval CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ Ｌ Square PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｃ Oval AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

Ｌ Square

FR(BS51) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 1 Passage Lock Ｍ Round SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 28～33

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 34～36

Draco 03
※３ Cygnus 11 2 Privacy Lock Ｍ Round SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome

Fornax 04
※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold

Grus 05 Sagitta 14 3 Indicator Lock Ｍ Round CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

FU32(BS32)※２ Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｃ Oval SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 25

(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｅ Square SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 28～33
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome
Fornax 04

※３ Volans 131 Ｃ Oval SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold
Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｅ Square CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 Ｃ Oval AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｅ Square AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

※４ 2 Privacy Lock Ａ Oval WH Pale white 25～26
(Resin) (Plastic fabric color) 28～30

(Resin) 32～34

FU51(BS51)
※２ Aquila 01

※３ Pyxis 09 Ｃ Oval SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 25
(Metal) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｋ Oval SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 28～33

Draco 03
※３ Cygnus 11 Ｅ Square SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome

Fornax 04
※３ Volans 131 SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold

Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｃ Oval CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ Ｋ Oval PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 Ｅ Square AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

Ｃ Oval
Ｋ Oval
Ｅ Square

※４ 1 Passage Lock Ｍ Round WH Pale white 25～26
(Resin fabric color) 28～30

(Resin) 2 Privacy Lock Ａ Oval 32～34
(Resin)

KU(BS32) Aquila 01
※３ Pyxis 09 Ｊ Oval SW Satin Silver AG Alumite Gold 25

(Resin) Crux 02 Lyra 10 Ｆ Square SA Satin Amber SN Soft Nickel 28～33
Draco 03

※３ Cygnus 11 SG Satin Gold PC Pearl Chrome

Fornax 04
※３ Volans 131 Ｊ Oval SB Satin Black CG Champagne Gold

Grus 05 Sagitta 14 Ｆ Square CR Chrome Plated BC BS Chrome
Hydra 06 Norma 15

※３ PG Gold Plated SPC Shot Pearl Chrome
Musca 07 Bootes 16 Ｊ Oval AS Alumite Silver SCG Shot Champagne Gold
Pavo 08 Ｆ Square AA Alumite Amber SBC Shot BS Chrome

※４ 2 Privacy Lock Ｄ Oval W White 25～26
(Resin) (Resin fabric color) 28～30

32～34

LU(BS32) Fornax 04
※３ 1 Passage Lock T Oval AS Alumite silver 30

(Resin) CR Chrome Plated

※４ 1 Passage Lock S Oval WH Pale white 30
(Resin) (Resin fabric color) 

(Resin) 2 Privacy Lock S Oval
(Resin)

Quantity

ー ー ー ー ー ー

Lock Case Type

（Backset）
※１ Locks Function

Rose Cover
Type

Finish Type
Door

Thickness
※５

Lever Handles Model

ー

Passage Lock

2 Privacy Lock

3 Indicator Lock

1

Privacy Lock

Mortise Lock

1 Passage Lock

2 Privacy Lock

5

3

3

 (Lower part fixed）

1 Passage Lock

Indicator Lock

1 Passage Lock

2 Privacy Lock

Indicator Lock

1 Passage Lock

2

3 Indicator Lock

Indicator Lock

  AP4

  AP4

  AP4

3

2 Privacy Lock

(Horizontal fixed）

  BP4
(Horizontal fixed）

 (Lower part fixed）

 (Lower part fixed）
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130１Ｍ－CR

φ
48
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118

27

66

130

３M－CR ２Ｃ－ＳＧ２Ｊ－CR２Ｅ－ＳＷ

１Ｍ－ＳＷ

３Ｃ－ＣＲ ２Ｃ－ＳＧ２Ｆ－CR２Ｃ－ＣＲ

Aquila
This handle has a safe and simple design 
which is suitable for the place with a 
relaxing atmosphere use.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

Left-Hand Right-Hand

Based on our company rule, we call it Left-Hand when the door hinges are seen on the left hand in case the 
person stood in front of the door. 
 
On the other hand, we call it Right-Hand when the door hinges are seen on the right hand in case the person 
stood in front of the door.

Kuriki's Standard

Example (Foreign countries)

Right Hand

Outside

Door Hinges Inside

Outside

Inside Door Hinges

Left Hand

Door Hinges Outside

Inside Inside

Outside Door Hinges

Right Hand ReverseLeft Hand Reverse

Door 
Hinges

Door 
Hinges

Crux
This handle has a beautiful line design 
wich can harmonize with the interior.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Explanation of Right-Hand and Left-Hand

Lever Handles

08 09

Type 01

Type 02



28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

１Ｍ－SA

３M－ＣＲ 2C－SA3C－SG1Ｃ－SW

３Ｍ－ＰＧ ２C－PG1C－ＳＷ３Ｃ－PG

１Ｍ－CR

Draco
This handle has a simple design and good 
operatability which is suitable for the place 
with a relaxing atmosphere use.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Fornax
This handle has a combination of beauty and 
easy operation that pursuits functional beauty.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Grus
This popular handle has a sharp design and 
it is popular.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OKHydra
This popular handle has a simple design and 
excellent operatability.
 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

65
.8

φ
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φ
48

854 10
25

110

Lever Handles
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φ
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110
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φ
48

8

110

22
10 54

120

１Ｍ－ＳＧ

３Ｍ－ＣＲ ３Ｃ－ＳＷ２Ｅ－ＳＷ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

３Ｃ－ＡＳ ２Ｆ－ＣＲ２Ｃ－ＳＧ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

１Ｍ－ＡＳ

Type 03

Type 04

Type 05

Type 06



１Ｍ－ＳＷ

３Ｍ－ＰＧ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ１Ｃ－ＳＷ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

１Ｍ－ＣＲ

３Ｃ－ＳＷ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｅ－ＳＷ２Ｍ－ＳＧ

１Ｍ－ＰＧ

３Ｃ－ＣＲ ３Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｅ－ＳＷ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

３Ｍ－ＰＧ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｋ－ＳＷ３Ｃ－ＳＷ

１Ｍ－ＰＧ

φ
48

8

27

115

64

125

φ
48

8

28

115

25

55

125

Pyxis
This handle has a round and soft design 
which is easy to hold.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OKLyra
This handle has a combination of solid and 
gentle design.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

Musca
This popular handle has a streamlined design 
which has an image of wind flow.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Pavo
This popular handle has a combination of 
solid and luxurious design.

 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Lever Handles
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Type 07

Type 08

Type 09

Type 10



１Ｍ－ＰＧ

２Ｋ－ＰＧ ２Ｊ－ＣＲ２Ｆ－ＣＲ２Ｃ－ＣＲ

１Ｍ－ＣＲ

2C－ＳＧ1L－ＳＧ ３Ｃ－ＰＧ２Ｆ－ＣＲ

φ
48

8

118

8
14
.5

22 62

133

Lever Handles

14 15

φ
48

8

108

10
20 61

119.5

ＳＷ・SA・ＳＧ・SB・ＣＲ・ＰＧ

※The shape varies slightly depending on the finish.

ＡＳ・AA・ＡＧ

8
φ
48

6322

120

130.5

13

１Ｍ－ＳA

2Ｍ－SG ２L－SG2Ｃ－ＳG２Ｃ－SA

１Ｍ－ＣＲ

３Ｃ－CR ２C－PG3M－CR3Ｍ－PG

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OK

Cygnus
This handle has a sharp design and it match 
various doors and interior.
 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Volans
This handle has a round design and it is easily 
gripped and held.
 Material：Zinc
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

23

φ
48

115

24
.5

8

60
.8

8

77

133

φ
48

φ
24

Sagitta
This beautiful handle presenting an elegant 
atmosphere with a combination of soft 
curves and edges.
 
 Material：Zinc
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

28~40mm

OK

28~40mm

OKNorma
This handle create a sharp and solid atmosphere 
which is suitable for the modern door.
 
Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG･AS･AA･AG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

Type 11

Type 131

Type 14

Type 15



１Ｍ－ＷＨ

２Ａ－ＷＨ ２Ｓ－ＷＨ２Ｄ－Ｗ

Resin         Lock Case Set

１Ｓ－ＷＨ

ＡＰ Type
(Lower part fixed)

ＢＰ Type
(Horizontal fixed)

AP4 ・BP4 Type
Lever Handle (Resin)
This bathroom handle has a combination of 
beauty and gentle design with a strong durability.
There is 2 kinds of installation, AP4 Type lower 
part fixed and  BP4 Type horizontal fixed.
 
 Material：Resin
 Standard Finish：WH･W

25~34mm

OK

Lever Handles

16 17

98

11

118

24
14

53
.5

38

20
39

106

39
.5

2Ｃ－ＣＲ ３M－ＣＲ3C－ＳＷ２Ｃ－SG

128

68

138

φ
48 φ

20

8

φ
20

１Ｍ－SW

28~40mm

OKBootes
This beautiful design is easy to girp and like 
cutting a column diagonally and rejoin their 
sections again. 
 
 Material：Aluminum
 Standard Finish：SW･SA･SG･SB･CR･PG
 Customizable Finish：PC･CG･BC･SPC･SCG･SBC
 Door Thickness：28～40ｍｍ

SENSUSAKURA

Type 16



Material：Stainless, Steel, Resin
Finish/Color：Barrel Polishing
Adjustment Range：Front-Back±2mm

Adjustment Strike
Product No Specification Function
227-011 F Type
227-012  Small door
227-013 P Type
227-014  Small door
Screw included： 

〈F Type〉
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

〈P Type〉
 3.5×22 Flat head wood screw 2pcs

Standard Strike
Standard strike is a fixed type.

Ｆ Type

Material：Stainless, Steel

Standard Strike
Product No Finish/Color
227-010 Hairline 
Screw included：
 3.5×20 Flat head tapping screw 2pcs

Adjustment Strike
Strike can be easily adjusted with a screwdriver 
without loosing fixed screws.

Ｐ Type

For small door

40
.2

Ｆ Type
16 18
34

4

16 26
42

17

34 56 70

15.9 2.2

For small door
1.5 291.5 29

16.5～20.5 8.5～12.5

For small door

3

22.71.8

29
12.5 16.5

3.
5

1.8 22.7

7054

12.5 28.5
41

28

17.5

32

2.911.7

Ｐ Type

18.5～22.5 6.5～10.5

For small door

12.5 1.5

29 5846

12.5 26.5
39

2

2 21 16

28

Lever Handles

18 19

FL Lock Case Cutaway view
■Appropriate door thickness ２８~３６ｍｍ

･･･Shows the cut out part.

　Standard Front
（Square front is available）

15

25R6
2-M3.5
Countersink

21

26.5

3914

1.5

29

2

16

14
.5

584628

Standard strike Front

Round Rose（Ｍ Type）Passage Lock

φ24
Through hole

2-φ9
Through hole 

19

8
8

28
～

36

15 15

φ48

9
9

20
37
.5

24
.5

10
0

11 5
BS51

70

19

34
66

φ24
Through hole 

2-φ9 Through hole 
Oval Rose（Ｃ Type）

φ16mm Through hole 
(Privacy,Indicator)

Square Rose（Ｌ Type）

φ
17

φ
17

3.4 10 14.410

43

37
.5

18
.5

51

35
.6

73
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10
8.
7

φ16mm Through hole 
(Privacy,Indicator)

2-φ9 Through hole 

φ24
Through hole 

43

37
.5

18
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51

62
10
0

16
2

Installation view

19
62

19

82



FT Lock Case Cutaway view
■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ

FR Lock Case Cutaway view
■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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FU (BS51) Lock Case Cutaway view
■Appropriate door thickness ２８～３６ｍｍ
■Mislock Prevention Device 
   (A mechanism that automatically release the lock when it is  closed with the state of mislocked.)

FU (BS32) Lock Case Cutaway view

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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LU Lock Case Cutaway view

･･･Shows the cut out part.
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KU Lock Case Cutaway view
■Appropriate door thickness ２５，２８，３０，３３ｍｍ
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